
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0419000026
Location: 04-SCl-101, 680-Var

Contract Code: D
Number of Items: 53

SANTA CLARA COUNTY IN AND NEAR MORGAN HILL AND SAN JOSE
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Replace stormwater pumps and construct drainage boxes.
Federal Aid #1: ACNH-X085(066)E

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
6 $10,034,594.00 -0.35%

250 -$34,808.0030
DBE - 19.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $9,999,786.00 VC0000005278 DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120
BURLINGAME CA  94010

(650) 259-9545
866974

Phone
CSLB#

2 $11,341,936.00 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
246 GHILOTTI AVENUE
SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 585-1221
00644515

(707) 585-1601
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

3 $12,638,000.00 VC0000106277 STEVE P RADOS INC.
2002 E MCFADDEN AVE STE 200
SANTA ANA CA  92705

(714) 835-4612
00484452

(714) 835-2186
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

4 $12,753,942.00 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY
5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220
SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415
00000022

(408) 365-9548
Phone
Fax

CSLB#
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $13,238,330.50 VC0000101072 SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE STE. 202
OAKLAND CA  94621

(707) 759-6858
01018588

Phone
CSLB#

6 $13,901,707.00 VC1600001737 JMB CONSTRUCTION INC
132 SOUTH MAPLE AVE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA  94080

715324CSLB#
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

10,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 250.0 875,000.00

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 6.0 36,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

10,400.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,400.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000008 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 4.0 6,000.00

60.000009 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 36.0 2,160.00

45.000010 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 1,280.0 57,600.00

5,000.000011 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 6.0 30,000.00

6,000.000012 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 5.0 30,000.00

50,000.000013 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000014 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

350.000015 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 7.0 2,450.00

7.000016 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 770.0 5,390.00

6,000.000017 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 12,000.00

20,000.000018 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

150,000.000019 036022 TEMPORARY DEWATERING AND NON-STORM WATER DISCHARGE CONTROL SYSTEM LS 150,000.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000020 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000021 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

5.000022 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 1,100.0 5,500.00

200,000.000023 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 200,000.00LUMP SUM

400.000024 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 31.0 12,400.00

600.000025 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 16.0 9,600.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

115.000026 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 420.0 48,300.00

10,000.000027 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

900.000028 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 900.00

0.500029 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 25,200.0 12,600.00

0.150030 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 29,200.0 4,380.00

7.000031 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 1,300.0 9,100.00

0.260032 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 25,200.0 6,552.00

150.000033 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 78.0 11,700.00

205.000034 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 84.0 17,220.00

4,000.000035 390100 PRIME COAT TON 0.1 400.00

50.000036 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 59.0 2,950.00

185.000037 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 200.0 37,000.00

15.000038 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 230.0 3,450.00

5,000.000039 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 15.0 75,000.00F

1,000.000040 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 18.0 18,000.00

1,200.000041 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 68.0 81,600.00

2,200.000042 014907 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHOD LF 150.0 330,000.00

160.000043 710102 ABANDON CULVERT (LF) LF 110.0 17,600.00

100.000044 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 360.0 36,000.00

3,500.000045 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 2.0 7,000.00

100.000046 710370 SAND BACKFILL CY 30.0 3,000.00

900,000.000047 740550 PUMPING PLANT EQUIPMENT LS 900,000.00LUMP SUM

1,160,000.000048 741001 PUMPING PLANT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LS 1,160,000.00LUMP SUM

3.000049 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 978.0 2,934.00F

5,800.000050 760010 DESTROY WELL EA 2.0 11,600.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

10,000.000051 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

4,600,000.000052 994650 BUILDING WORK LS 4,600,000.00LUMP SUM

990,000.000053 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 990,000.00LUMP SUM

$9,999,786.00Bid Amount:
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 2,500.001,900.00 5,000.00 2,500.001,900.00 5,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
0002 5,000.006,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.006,500.00 10,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0003 350,000.001,250,000.00 1,150,000.00 1,400.005,000.00 4,600.00 5,600.00 1,400,000.00
0004 36,000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 36,000.00
0005 4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 4,000.00
0006 5,900.0012,700.00 25,000.00 5,900.0012,700.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0007 262,605.00188,000.00 250,000.00 262,605.00188,000.00 250,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
0008 2,200.004,400.00 12,800.00 550.001,100.00 3,200.00 3,000.00 12,000.00
0009 1,440.007,200.00 2,700.00 40.00200.00 75.00 300.00 10,800.00
0010 85,760.00115,200.00 102,400.00 67.0090.00 80.00 75.00 96,000.00
0011 54,600.0072,000.00 21,000.00 9,100.0012,000.00 3,500.00 15,000.00 90,000.00
0012 27,500.0011,000.00 75,000.00 5,500.002,200.00 15,000.00 6,500.00 32,500.00
0013 66,000.0028,800.00 30,000.00 66,000.0028,800.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
0014 2,500.00600.00 15,000.00 2,500.00600.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
0015 1,750.002,450.00 5,600.00 250.00350.00 800.00 800.00 5,600.00
0016 5,005.006,160.00 4,620.00 6.508.00 6.00 15.00 11,550.00
0017 17,600.0013,000.00 12,000.00 8,800.006,500.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 24,000.00
0018 16,800.0053,690.00 75,000.00 16,800.0053,690.00 75,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
0019 1,349,000.00288,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,349,000.00288,000.00 1,200,000.00 475,000.00 475,000.00
0020 5,750.0010,000.00 1,000.00 5,750.0010,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0021 12,500.001,600.00 5,000.00 12,500.001,600.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0022 6,600.008,800.00 16,500.00 6.008.00 15.00 20.00 22,000.00
0023 23,400.0023,400.00 60,000.00 23,400.0023,400.00 60,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
0024 15,500.0028,675.00 6,200.00 500.00925.00 200.00 1,500.00 46,500.00
0025 16,000.008,400.00 7,200.00 1,000.00525.00 450.00 2,500.00 40,000.00
0026 19,320.0042,000.00 34,440.00 46.00100.00 82.00 305.00 128,100.00
0027 9,308.006,500.00 10,000.00 9,308.006,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0028 1,250.00900.00 725.00 1,250.00900.00 725.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0029 26,712.0013,860.00 20,160.00 1.060.55 0.80 1.00 25,200.00
0030 2,044.004,380.00 2,920.00 0.070.15 0.10 0.60 17,520.00
0031 7,540.009,100.00 7,800.00 5.807.00 6.00 18.00 23,400.00
0032 3,780.006,300.00 3,780.00 0.150.25 0.15 0.50 12,600.00
0033 8,463.0012,090.00 11,700.00 108.50155.00 150.00 140.00 10,920.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 25,200.0027,300.00 16,800.00 300.00325.00 200.00 345.00 28,980.00
0035 120.00210.00 5,000.00 1,200.002,100.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00
0036 11,505.0019,175.00 7,375.00 195.00325.00 125.00 1,000.00 59,000.00
0037 16,200.007,000.00 24,000.00 81.0035.00 120.00 200.00 40,000.00
0038 9,200.004,140.00 4,600.00 40.0018.00 20.00 30.00 6,900.00
0039 75,000.0052,500.00 75,000.00 5,000.003,500.00 5,000.00 5,400.00 81,000.00
0040 16,200.005,850.00 28,800.00 900.00325.00 1,600.00 700.00 12,600.00
0041 47,600.0044,200.00 81,600.00 700.00650.00 1,200.00 500.00 34,000.00
0042 450,000.00330,000.00 360,000.00 3,000.002,200.00 2,400.00 2,266.67 340,000.50
0043 3,300.007,700.00 7,700.00 30.0070.00 70.00 160.00 17,600.00
0044 32,400.0032,400.00 18,000.00 90.0090.00 50.00 150.00 54,000.00
0045 14,000.004,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.002,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00
0046 9,000.007,500.00 9,300.00 300.00250.00 310.00 100.00 3,000.00
0047 1,678,000.00995,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,678,000.00995,000.00 1,000,000.00 785,000.00 785,000.00
0048 1,262,000.001,262,000.00 1,650,000.00 1,262,000.001,262,000.00 1,650,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00
0049 4,890.004,890.00 7,824.00 5.005.00 8.00 20.00 19,560.00
0050 40,000.0010,466.00 20,000.00 20,000.005,233.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
0051 75,000.0025,000.00 15,000.00 75,000.0025,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0052 5,425,000.005,125,000.00 4,813,456.00 5,425,000.005,125,000.00 4,813,456.00 4,652,000.00 4,652,000.00
0053 1,105,000.001,100,000.00 1,260,000.00 1,105,000.001,100,000.00 1,260,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

$11,341,936.00 $12,638,000.00 $12,753,942.00Bid Amount: $13,238,330.50
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 04-2Q5704

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount
0001 5,000.005,000.00
0002 12,000.0012,000.00
0003 450,000.001,800.00
0004 36,000.006,000.00
0005 4,000.00200.00
0006 50,000.0050,000.00
0007 450,000.00450,000.00
0008 4,000.001,000.00
0009 2,700.0075.00
0010 128,000.00100.00
0011 54,000.009,000.00
0012 25,000.005,000.00
0013 10,000.0010,000.00
0014 2,000.002,000.00
0015 2,100.00300.00
0016 9,240.0012.00
0017 20,000.0010,000.00
0018 50,000.0050,000.00
0019 900,000.00900,000.00
0020 30,000.0030,000.00
0021 4,000.004,000.00
0022 13,200.0012.00
0023 60,000.0060,000.00
0024 8,525.00275.00
0025 10,400.00650.00
0026 63,000.00150.00
0027 15,000.0015,000.00
0028 3,700.003,700.00
0029 30,240.001.20
0030 5,840.000.20
0031 15,860.0012.20
0032 7,560.000.30
0033 17,550.00225.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount
0034 25,200.00300.00
0035 200.002,000.00
0036 29,500.00500.00
0037 16,000.0080.00
0038 3,680.0016.00
0039 48,000.003,200.00
0040 9,000.00500.00
0041 68,000.001,000.00
0042 450,000.003,000.00
0043 15,400.00140.00
0044 72,000.00200.00
0045 8,000.004,000.00
0046 900.0030.00
0047 1,350,000.001,350,000.00
0048 2,885,000.002,885,000.00
0049 3,912.004.00
0050 8,000.004,000.00
0051 10,000.0010,000.00
0052 5,400,000.005,400,000.00
0053 1,000,000.001,000,000.00

$13,901,707.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/10/2024

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000005278

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000005278

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000005278

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000005278

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONESTAR LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000005278

463280SAN MARTIN CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING ITEM 42 (90%)VC0000005278

678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING BORE AND JACKVC0000005278

678500CHINO CA

ALTAMONT REBAR ITEM 52 (10%)VC0000005278

1038203TRACY CA

ALTAMONT REBAR REBAR ONLYVC0000005278

1038203TRACY CA

MA MCCLISH EXCAVATING ITEM 52 (20%)VC0000005278

628032SANTA ROSA CA

MA MCCLISH EXCAVATING SHORING AND EXCAVATION ONLYVC0000005278

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

628032SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/10/2024

BAYTECH ENGINEERING ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000005278

995122SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/10/2024

FULL BORE INC ITEM 42 (58%)VC0000014187

1061459CLOVIS CA

FULL BORE INC BORE & JACK RCPVC0000014187

1061459CLOVIS CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 52 (11%)VC0000014187

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC FURNISH & INSTALL REBARVC0000014187

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000014187

679326PLEASANTON CA

T & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000014187

301528SACRAMENTO CA

MA MCCLISH EXCAVATING INC ITEM 52 (20%)VC0000014187

628032SANTA ROSA CA

MA MCCLISH EXCAVATING INC TEMPORARY SHORINGVC0000014187

628032SANTA ROSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/10/2024

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING, INC. ITEM 42 (38%)VC0000017415

678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING, INC. ITEM 53 (3%)VC0000017415

678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING, INC. BORE AND JACK PIPEVC0000017415

678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR BORING SUBCONTRACTORVC0000017415

678500CHINO CA

RAIN FOR RENT ITEM 19 (83%)VC0000017415

904992OAKLEY CA

RAIN FOR RENT DEWATER AND BYPASS PUMPINGVC0000017415

904992OAKLEY CA

BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000017415

679326PLEASANTON CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000017415

1732424SAN RAFAEL CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. ITEM 53 (1%)VC0000017415

1732424SAN RAFAEL CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. ITEMS 27-33VC0000017415

1732424SAN RAFAEL CA

BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL SUBVC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1732424SAN RAFAEL CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/10/2024

FRANK M. BOOTH, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000017415

142219SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. ITEM 52 (10%)VC0000017415

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. FURNSH AND INSTALL REBARVC0000017415

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING, LLC ITEM 52 (25%)VC0000017415

1009464SACRAMENTO CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING, LLC ITEM 53 (3%)VC0000017415

1009464SACRAMENTO CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING, LLC SHORING FOR EXCAVATIONVC0000017415

1009464SACRAMENTO CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING, LLC MOBILIZATION FOR SHORING SUBVC0000017415

1009464SACRAMENTO CA

WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000017415

974188PLEASANTON CA

WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. ITEMS 7, 8, 11VC0000017415

974188PLEASANTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/10/2024

MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ITEM 52 (9.74%)VC0000101072

1050623ONTARIO CA

MARTINEZ STEEL LLC 994650 BUILDING WORK - REINFORCING STEEL (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1050623ONTARIO CA

T&D SERVICES, INC. ITEM 42 (64.58%)VC0000101072

900732MURRIETA CA

T&D SERVICES, INC. JACK AND BOREVC0000101072

900732MURRIETA CA

ACTION SWEEPING SERVICES, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101072

NAMANTECA CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 16 (89.36%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 28 (1.419%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 29 (4.251%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 30 (2.293%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 31 (70.384%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1092802SAN JOSE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/10/2024

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. HYDROMULCH (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 210350 FIBER ROLLS (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 32 (42.777%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 33 (73.443%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 53 (0.336%)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 210430 HYDROSEED (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 210610 COMPOST (CY) (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

YANCON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 999990 MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

1092802SAN JOSE CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (22.501%)VC0000101072

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (68.251%)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (45.675%)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 11 (56.84%)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 12 (58.401%)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

K&G CONCRETE ITEM 52 (6.45%)VC0000101072

982137OAKLAND CA

K&G CONCRETE BUILDING WORK - FURNISH, PUMP, PLACE AND FINISH

CONCRETE (PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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S&S TRUCKING ITEM 52 (13.97%)VC0000101072

NAOAKLAND CA

S&S TRUCKING BUILDING WORK - TRUCKING (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

NAOAKLAND CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 17 (41.583%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 24 (36.666%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 25 (28%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 26 (98.36%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 34 (87.197%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS AC HMHVC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY

DEPOSITED LEAD) (PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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QA CONSTRUCTORS 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 35 (22%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 36 (80%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 37 (25%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 38 (16.666%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 53 (8.7%)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 390100 PRIME COAT (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

A1013265SAN FRANCISCO CA

QA CONSTRUCTORS 999990 MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC0000101072

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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TOM'S METAL SPECIALISTS, INC. ITEM 52 (3.65%)VC0000101072

728525SAN FRANCISCO CA

TOM'S METAL SPECIALISTS, INC. BUILDING WORK - FURNISH AND INSTALL METALS

(PARTIAL)

VC0000101072

728525SAN FRANCISCO CA
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UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ITEM 36 (95%)VC0000106277

905503HUGHSON CA

UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE ITEM 37 (70%)VC0000106277

905503HUGHSON CA

UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE FURNISH HMAVC0000106277

905503HUGHSON CA

UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PLACE HMA MISC AREASVC0000106277

905503HUGHSON CA

VIKING DRILLERS ITEM 193 (15%)VC0000106277

476668GRANITE BAY CA

VIKING DRILLERS INSTALL WELLS FOR DEWATERINGVC0000106277

476668GRANITE BAY CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000106277

683292WATSONVILLE CA

SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING ITEMS 28-32VC0000106277

683292WATSONVILLE CA

FULL BORE ITEM 42 (40%)VC0000106277

1061459CLOVIS CA

FULL BORE JACK AND BORE PIPEVC0000106277

1061459CLOVIS CA

ALTAMONT REBAR ITEM 52 (10%)VC0000106277

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ALTAMONT REBAR F&I REBARVC0000106277

1038203TRACY CA

M.A. MCCLISH EXCAVATING ITEM 52 (15%)VC0000106277

628032SANTA ROSA CA

M.A. MCCLISH EXCAVATING SHORINGVC0000106277

628032SANTA ROSA CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 7 (90%)VC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 8 (40%)VC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 11 (40%)VC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS ITEM 12 (40%)VC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS SET UP/TAKE DOWN TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS FURNISH IMPACT ATTENUATORVC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS FURNISH PCMSVC0000106277

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS FURNISH CRASH CUSHIONVC0000106277

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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TYRELL RESOURCES ITEM 23 (40%)VC0000106277

938998REDDING CA

TYRELL RESOURCES TREE REMOVALVC0000106277

938998REDDING CA

BAYTECH ENGINEERING ITEM 48 (95%)VC0000106277

955122SAN FRANCISCO CA

BAYTECH ENGINEERING ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTATIONVC0000106277

955122SAN FRANCISCO CA
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BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 47 (2.3%)VC1600001737

679326PLEASANTON CA

BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION INC HVACVC1600001737

679326PLEASANTON CA

ALTA GROUP, INC ITEM 52 (10.3%)VC1600001737

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC REINFORCING STEELVC1600001737

840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 28 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 29 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 30 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 31 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 32 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL MOVE IN/MOVE OUT EROSION CONTROLVC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ROLLED EROSION CONTOL PRODUCT (NETTING)VC1600001737

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

401640LOOMIS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2Q5704

04-SCL-101, 680-VAR

1/10/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S16

1/10/2024

NITTA EROSION CONTROL HYDROMULCHVC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL FIBER ROLLSVC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL HYDROSEEDVC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 33 (100%)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (CY)VC1600001737

401640LOOMIS CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, LLC ITEM 7 (51.2%)VC1600001737

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1600001737

792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

KRC SAFETY CO. INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1600001737

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO. INC ITEM 10 (75%)VC1600001737

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO. INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC1600001737

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO. INC CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)VC1600001737

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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KRC SAFETY CO. INC TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEMVC1600001737

507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO. INC ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3VC1600001737

507950VISALIA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 6 (28%)VC1600001737

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1600001737

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ALLSTATE BORING ITEM 42 (43.6%)VC1600001737

872946BAKERSFIELD CA

ALLSTATE BORING JACK & BOREVC1600001737

872946BAKERSFIELD CA

RELIABLE TREE EXPERTS, INC ITEM 23 (40.3%)VC1600001737

1083768BERKELEY CA

RELIABLE TREE EXPERTS, INC TREE REMOVALVC1600001737

1083768BERKELEY CA

BAYTECH ENGINEERING ITEM 48 (55.7%)VC1600001737

995122SAN FRANCISCO CA

BAYTECH ENGINEERING ELECTRICALVC1600001737

995122SAN FRANCISCO CA
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